
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 15,2024

Ms. EZR.EN D. DOMETITA
Proprietress
PROJECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita,

Very truly yours,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you thar the RENTAL OF VENUE DECoRATIoN ANit-vENUE STYLING FOR
THE DEPED UPCOMING CULTURAL NIGHT in the amount of Eighy_Five Thousand
Pesos & 0/100 (" 85,000.00) Ozrl is hereby awarded toyou.

,,n hh/,n o*
City Mayor

Ms. EZRE D. DOMETITA
Propiietress
PROJECT ES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES BICON( SATEUlE

Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

CITY

AU6 2 I 2021
1 2021

l":

c

Date: t-i!'aL

8Yr

i{ARrtr orr ,CE
BY

9a
'l:'*t#' ": ,!.*:'

a o o o! T

Conforme:

AUG ? I 2024



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

Ms. EZREN D. DOMf,TITA
Proprietress
PROJECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES
Magsaysay St., Bibincahan
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Dometita"

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to PROJECT
JOCES MULTIMEDIA SERVICES that delivery may commence on the Rf,NTAL OF
VENUE DECORATION AND VENUE STYLING FOR THE DEPED UPCOMING
CULTURAL NIGIIT, effective immediarely.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder: F?&?A O o0thEIllA

CIVILSECURT LiNt'r'

criY Puelto A/f
AU6 2 I m2{

E'l , E

AUO 21

8r

on ci

XY

0FFlc€

gt

0a 0 0I rr

I acknowledge receipr of rhis Nolice on g.lzt --ry

Authorized Signature:

*"''liiiJ



i z
,

Contract No. 2024-1088 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'fHIS AGREEMENT madc this l6th day of August,2024 betwefi Mr. Ester E. Hamor
, City Mayor, City of SorsogoD Philippines ( hcrcinafter called the', Entir_v,') of the one part and
EZREN D. DOMETITA Proprietress of PROJECT JOCES MULTIMf,DIA SERVICES (
hereinallcr called the "Supplicr" ) ofrhe other parr:

WHEREAS the [nriry invited Bids for ce(ain goods and ancillarv services, viz RENTAL OF
VENUE DECORATION AND VENUE STYLING FOR THE DEPED UPCOMING
CULTURAL NIGHT and has accepted a Bid by thc Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and serviccs
in Lhe swn Eighty-Fie Thousan.l Pesos & 0/100 (P 85,000,00) Orll Grereinafter called,,the
Cont act Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as arc
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontmct relbrred to.

The following documents as.equired by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreement, ytz :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS)i
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofconhact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

I

2

1.

\6
\*

N
lt

c

:

EY:

oFFrcE4SU

lll

OFFICE

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requircments, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as amexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Perfomance Security;

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS

cotrtmct documents the G
uired ract elec

Proceed

of the
c,.!iYT{ i$1lT

hall

ion for the sum of Eighl!-Five Thousand & 0/t00 (? 85,000.00)

such other sums as may be ascertained. PROJECT JOCES MULTIMEDIA

agrces to the RENTAL OF VENUf, DECORATION AND VENUE
(l F()R I tlE DEPITD LJ

IAU6

NG
1

2-1

1i-

with his,4rer/its B id
r<:O\ATNG CL'I-TL'

a o 0 on

Notice ofAward ofContact: and the Bidder's confo.me thereto: and
CITY

AUG 2I 2024



Tlrc Citv Goverument of Sorsopon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wdften.

4

MA, ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mayor

.for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

By the Authority of City Mayor:

MARK ERIC C. DIONEDA

City Yice Mayot

EZREN D.

Proprietress

.for:

PROI ECT JOC ES MULTIMEDIA
SERI/ICES

2024 in thc City ofso.sogon.

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
ctTY oF SoRSOCON

)
)
)

BEFORE
Province of Sorsogon, phi

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

ML this

- 

day
mt,lrrl

lippines. pcnonally appcared

Known to me to be the same persons who execuled the forgoing insEument and

li$Xl"j,;1t," ,*, the same is rree and vor,,.,y ;;; d*i;r;""JffiI"Jn"i"r,,r,", ."p."""*

This ins&ument . is aCON.
including page on \ hicn uis *t nor. t"ae.rlYcl 

conskting of two (2 ) page (exclusive of aflachmmts I

,",gin 
"'rLir, *a 

",..y ;;;il;i;il[Tl li,H::#;#,li*T/ilfr li:::! 
* *" *o

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

94&889-8s2

ahove *dnen. 
IN wlrNEss wlrEREoF, I have hcreunto set my hand the day, the year and

0.
0?,

L3r
!riY

c

N

,:rtc urlli
traa.

Doc No. ,,4,0
Paec No.---f- l
Book No. I T's..i.. ,rr zOI-:


